
2374 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

A DAIRY FARM SPRING JOURNEY 

By RAY CHAPMAN-TAYLOR 
44 pages. 

A SHEEP STATION 
By FRANK CorrERELL 

THE COALMINERS 
By P. R. EARLE 

Price 2s. 

Price 2s. 

Price 2s. 

SOME NINETEENTH CENTURY NOVELS 
And Their First Publication 

By PROFESSOR JoAN STEVENS 

THE ROCK POOL 
By ARTHUR TORRIE 

40 pages, illustrated. 

THE SCIENTISTS 
By G. A. Erny 

32 pages. 

SERVE HYM FORTHE 
(A History of the Kitchen) 

By ISOBEL ANDREWS 
32 pages, illustrated. 

THE MARKET GARDEN 
By NOEL GINN 

THE TRAWLER 
By JAMES K. BAXTER 

INVESTMENT 
By MALCOLM J, MASON 

24 pages. 

PITCHOUNET 
By MAURICE JEAN 

A LAND WITHOUT A MASTER 
By ELSIE LoCKE 

. 36 pages. 

36 pages. 

24 pages. 

40 pages. 

LIFE IN MALAYA 
By S. THAMBIAH 

THE STOCK EXCHANGE 
By MALCOLM J. MASON 

ON THE WAY TO CA-MAU 
By Mrs NGUYEN DANGHAI 

. POND AND STREAM 
By ARTHUR TORRIE 

THE FIELD CRICKET 

Price 2s. 

Price 2s. 

Price 2s. 

Price 2s. 

Price 2s. 

Price 2s. 

Price 2s. 

Price 2s. 

Price 2s. 

Price 2s. 

Price 2s. 

Price 2s. 

Price 2s. 

By J. G .. PRENDERGAST and D. R. CoWLEY 
16 pages. Price 2s. 

48 pages. 

44 pages. 

EAST COAST VILLAGE 
By P. R. EARLE 

TWO LEAVES AND A BUD 
By PETER WEBSTER 

Price 2s. 

Price 2s. 

STORIES AND POEMS OF MALAYA 
Selected by s. THAMBIAH 

32_ pages. Price 2s. 

RANCH IN CANADA 
By HARLAN THOMPSON 

28 pages. Price 2s. 

BRAESIDE, A SCOTTISH FARM 
BY LAVINIA DERWENT 

32 pages. Price 2s. 

IMPRESSIONS OF INDONESIA 

76 pages. 
By BRENDA CoLLOMS 

THE MIXED FARM 
By P. R. EARLE 

ANIMAL HABITATS 
By A. W. B. POWELL 

THE STORY OF KAIHAMU 
By HEMI BENNETT 

Price 2s. 

Price 2s. 

Price 2s. 

Price 2s. 

SMOKING HABITS OF SCHOOL CHILDREN 
A Survey of the Smoking Habits of New Zealand School 

Children 
By C. E. GARDINER, Medical Statistician, 

Department of Health. 
Price 2s. 6d. 

INDOOR BASKETBALL 
ATHLETICS 

Guide Books for Teachers, Coaches, and Players. 
Price 2s. 6d. each. 

AYE KHIN 
The story of a Burmese Girl 

By M. M. KHAING 

THE ROAD TO ANKARA 
By s. C. GEORGE 

Price 2s. 

Price 2s .. 

SUGGESTIONS FOR TEACHING READING IN THE 
INFANT CLASSES 

Price 3s. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICES 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Control of Prices Act : Notice ...... 
Control of Prices Act : Price Orders 
Corrigenda ..... . 
Customs Tariff: Notices 
Forests Act: Notices ..... . 
Harbours Act: Notice ...... ...... . .... . 
Heavy Motor Vehicle Regulations: Notice ..... . 
Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 7) 1965 ..... . 
Indecent Publications Act: Notice ...... . .... . 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Notice 
Land and Income Tax Act: Notice ..... . 
Land Districts, Land Reserved, · Revoked, etc. 
Land Surveyors Examination: Notice 
Maori Affairs Act : Notices ...... ...... 2341, 
National Roads Board Bylaw 1958: Notices 
Mining Act: Notice ...... . ... .. 
Motor Drivers Regulations: Notice ..... . 
Motor Launch Regulations 1962: Notices ..... . 
Municipal Corporations Act 1954: Notices ..... . 
Officiating Ministers : Notice 
Poisons Regulations : Notice 
Public Works Act: Land Taken, etc. 2329, 
Regulations Act: Notice 
Reserve Bank Notice 
Reserve Bank Statements · 2345, 
Sales Tax Act: Notices ..... . 
Schedules of Contracts ..... . 
Standards Act: Notices ..... . 
Traffic Regulations 1956: Notice ...... 
Transport Act: Notice ...... 
Wild Life Act 1953: Notice 

PAGE 

2356 

2327 

2355 

2326 

2356 

2328 
2343 
2323 
2347 
2338 
2338 
2342 
2329 
2344 
2344 
2344 
2329 
2339 
2342 
2343 
2354 
2330 
2336 
2330 
2328 
2344 
2331 
2353 
2346 
2346 
2351 
2352 
2339 
2344 
2329 
2330 

76 pages. 

Price '3s. 6d. 

(ISLANDS OF THE SUN) 
Price 2s. PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN CoUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 2323-25 

BY AUTHORITY: R. E. OWEN. GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON. NEW ZEALAND-1965 


