## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

A DAIRY FARM	
By RAY CHAPMAN-TAYLOR 44 pages.	Price 2s.
A SHEEP STATION By Frank Cotterell	Price 2s.
THE COALMINERS By P. R. Earle	Price 2s.
SOME NINETEENTH CENTURY NOV	ELS
And Their First Publication By Professor Joan Stevens	Price 2s.
THE ROCK POOL By Arthur Torrie 40 pages, illustrated.	Price 2s.
THE SCIENTISTS By G. A. Eiby 32 pages.	Price 2s.
SERVE HYM FORTHE	
(A History of the Kitchen) By ISOBEL ANDREWS 32 pages, illustrated.	Price 2s.
THE MARKET GARDEN	
By Noel Ginn THE TRAWLER	Price 2s.
By JAMES K. BAXTER	Price 2s.
INVESTMENT By Malcolm J. Mason 24 pages.	Price 2s.
PITCHOUNET	Price 2s.
By MAURICE JEAN A LAND WITHOUT A MASTER	Filce 28.
By Elsie Locke	Price 2s.
LIFE IN MALAYA By S. Thambian 36 pages.	Price 2s.
THE STOCK EXCHANGE By Malcolm J. Mason 36 pages.	Price 2s.
ON THE WAY TO CA-MAU	11100 23.
By Mrs Nguyen Danghai 24 pages.	Price 2s.
POND AND STREAM By Arthur Torrie 40 pages.	Price 2s.
THE FIELD CRICKET	
By J. G. PRENDERGAST and D. R. COWLE 16 pages.	Price 2s.
EAST COAST VILLAGE By P. R. EARLE 48 pages.	Price 2s.
TWO LEAVES AND A BUD By PETER WEBSTER 44 pages.	Price 2s.
STORIES AND POEMS OF MALAY	
Selected by S. THAMBIAH 32 pages.	Price 2s.
RANCH IN CANADA By Harlan Thompson 28 pages.	Price 2s.
BRAESIDE. A SCOTTISH FARM	
BY LAVINIA DERWENT 32 pages.	Price 2s.
IMPRESSIONS OF INDONESIA (ISLANDS OF THE SUN)	Dri 0
76 pages.	Price 2s.

2374

SPRING JOURNEY		
By Brenda Colloms 16 pages.	Price	2s.
THE MIXED FARM By P. R. Earle	Price	2s.
ANIMAL HABITATS By A. W. B. Powell	Price	2s.
THE STORY OF KAIHAMU By Hemi Bennett	Price	2s.
SMOKING HABITS OF SCHOOL CHILDE A Survey of the Smoking Habits of New Zeala Children		chool
By C. E. GARDINER, Medical Statistician, Department of Health. Price	ce 2s.	6d.
INDOOR BASKETBALL ATHLETICS		
Guide Books for Teachers, Coaches, and Players. Price 2s.	6d. ea	ich.
AYE KHIN The story of a Burmese Girl By M. M. Khaing	Price	2s.
THE ROAD TO ANKARA By S. C. George		
	Price	2s.
SUGGESTIONS FOR TEACHING READING INFANT CLASSES	IN T	
	FIICE	28.

## CONTENTS

				PAGE
Advertisements			• •••••	2356
APPOINTMENTS	<b></b>	5i	<b>.</b>	2327
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES		•••••		2355
DEFENCE NOTICES		•••••	•••••	2326
LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES	•••••	•••••		2356
MISCELLANEOUS-				
Control of Prices Act: Notice		•••••		2328
Control of Prices Act: Price Or	ders			2343
Corrigenda	•••••			2323
Customs Tariff: Notices				2347
Forests Act: Notices		•••••		2338
Harbours Act: Notice				2338
Heavy Motor Vehicle Regulation	ons: N	otice		2342
Import Control Exemption Not			65	2329
Indecent Publications Act: Not	ice			2344
Industrial Conciliation and Arl	hitratio	n Act∙ N		2344
Land and Income Tax Act: N			10000	2344
Land Districts, Land Reserved		ked etc		2329
Land Surveyors Examination:	Notice	keu, etc.		2339
			2341,	2342
National Roads Board Bylaw	1059. 1	Noticon		2342
Mining Act, Notice	1950: 1			2343
Mining Act: Notice		•••••	•••••••	2330
Motor Drivers Regulations: No	nce	•••••		
Motor Launch Regulations 1962	NOU	ces		2336
Municipal Corporations Act 195			•••••	2330
Officiating Ministers: Notice	•••••			2328
Poisons Regulations: Notice				2344
Public Works Act: Land Taker	ı, etc.		2329,	2331
Regulations Act: Notice				2353
Reserve Bank Notice	•••••			2346
Reserve Bank Statements	·		2345,	2346
Sales Tax Act: Notices				2351
Schedules of Contracts				2352
Standards Act: Notices				2339
Traffic Regulations 1956: Notic	е			2344
Transport Act: Notice				2329
Wild Life Act 1953: Notice				2330

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 2323-25

BY AUTHORITY: R. E. OWEN, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1965 Price 3s. 6d.